
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:778
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2006
LOSSES TO DCS
Bauri Smt. Susmita;Khan Shri Sunil

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a)Whether the Doordarshan Commercial Service, New Delhi suffered a huge loss owing to their failure to charge increased telecasted fees for the grant of additional FCT to sponsors as stipulated in the rate card;

(b) If so, the details thereof; and

(c) The remedial steps taken/proposed to be taken in this regard ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING & PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI P.R. DASMUNSI)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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